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THE TORONTO WORLD FRIDAY' MORNING, DECEMBER 7 1894
IMCPHERSON’SGUINANE BROS

Saturday

r. a i ariens or thk oar hob.

Their loadable Effort to Aid the M.
George'» Orphanage.

At St. George'» Church, John-#treet, 
yesterday, the Siater» of the Church com­
menced their annual sale of work.' The 
amount realised is to be added tc< the 
general fund of the church orphanage. 
In the afternoon the children ot the Sis­
ters’ school rendered songs and want 
through their musical drills A concert 
was given in the evening, In which 
the following ladies and gentlemen took 
part: Miss Holden, Miss Caulfield, Miss A. 
McClelland, Miss Black, Miss Cable, Miss 
Moreon, Mr, Davison and Mr. Calligan.

The stall-holders are: Mrs. and Miss 
Parsons, Mrs. and the Misses Montisam- 
bert, Miss Jones, Miss Bethune, Miss 
Campbell, Mrs. Buckner, Mrs. Fisher and 
Miss Dick. Mrs. Parsons, the local secre­
tary of the orphanage, has taken a pro­
minent part in the organisation of the 
basaar. .

The sale will be continued until 6 
o’clock this evening. This afternoon th* 
children will repeat their musical pro­
gram. ______ i

"tig'Oir* 'We trust the council will look into the 
merits of Mr. Gage’s offer at once.

All EX1*ERI11KNT1N CHEAP TICKET*.
The World the other day called atten­

tion to the fact that the prices for 
lectures in Massey Hall ruled tod high to 
bring together a large and paying audi­
ence. The lowest price for Conan Doyle's 
lecture was BO cents. An experiment in 
low prices will be inaugurated on Satur­
day, when tickets for the lecture of the 
Liputeuant-Governor of Michigan will be 
procurable for 10 cents. This will afford 
an opportunity of testing the relation 
between cheap admissions and big and 
paying houses. We understand the lecture 
to-morrow night will be full of humor 
and pleating anecdotes. L'

THE TORONTO WORLD
NO. 83 YONOB-STRBBT, TORONTO.

A Oae Deal Morales Taper.
SUBSCRIPTIONS.

Dsllv (without Sunday») by the year 13 00 
Dsllr (without Sunday») by the month 25
Sunday Edition, by the year...........- 1 00
Sunday Edition, by the month............ 20
Dally (Sunday Included) by the year.. 8 00 
Daily (Sunday Included) by the month 48

HAMILTON OrriCG.
Arcade, James-etreet north.

articles for sale

Advertisement* under this head a tent a word• OAK HALL. IThe Oratorio Produced at the Maie y 
Maale MaU Last Evening.

Handel's dramatical oratorio, “Sam­
son,” was produced last evening in the 
Massey Music Hall before a large and 
appreciative audience. The work was 
given under the direction of Signor Leon­
ardo Vegara. The principals and chorus 
were all home talent, and Hie safe to 
say the work of the former was a genu­
ine surprise to many who were unpre­
pared to hear such difficult ■ and trying 
roles taken so ably and effectively. Of 
the ladies, Miss Laiaque Fletcher, as 
Daliia, ihas (p pure, ' sweet soprano of 
some power, while Miss Alice Burrôwes, 
ns Micah, sang magnificently and has, 
moreover, am excellent stage presence. 
Mr. George Francis Beard (Samson) has 
a fine tenor voice, which, was heard to 
beet advantage in the simple arias. As 
a singer of recitative he was not so suc­
cessful; but, with further study, he will 
doubtless overcome the difficulties with 
which the path of the oratorio singer is 
beset. Mr. Charles iBaguley (Manpah)
has a baritone of wg^arange and sweet 

quality, and did well. Tuut it is to Mr. 
Ajndrew Tilley, as Harapiha, that the hon­
ors of the evening fell. He has a magnifi­
cent bass voice, and knows how to use it. 
Of the singing of the concerted numbers, 
it could not but be felt that further pre­
paration on the part of the chorus would 
have been highly desirable, though, in 
some instances, fiotably the last chorus, 
they showed a precision of attack and 
an adherence to time that was praise­
worthy. Mr. Alrthur Blakely officiated a#„ 
the organ, while Signor Vegara, played 
the piano accompaniments.

“Wang" N xl Monday.
“Wang,” the greatest of all comic oper­

as, comes to the Grand Opera House for 
three nights, commencing Monday, Dec. 
10, with a special Wednesday matiinee. 
Probably the first impression produced 
by Virginia Earl, as Mataya, in the com­
ing production of “Wang” will be her re­
markable facial resemblance to 
Fox, to say nothing of het exact repro­
duction of the “Pocket Venus" stage 
business. With all this she has a great 
part of that charm of manner that car­
ries Della through and makes all the 
matinee girls fall in love withl her. Her 
famous song, “A Shady Nook, a (Babbling 
Brook,” is all the rage. Another number 
that will be loudly recalled ,wilt be, 
“Ask of the Man in the Moon,” while the 
“Baby" song, with four pretty midgete 
tossing doll», will take the house -by 
storm. The sale of seats begins this 
morning.

$ Greatest
FridayDIE DIXON'S ADVERTISEMENT FOR FRI- 

O day. Bargains in Men’s Furnishings. Hats 
au.t gentlemen's requisites. II whst you went is
pot dispUypq plsmm atk for it insidft.______ _
TF YOU ARE GOlNGAWAY FOR CHRIST- 
X mae it will pay you to visit Maple Hall» 187- 
180 King-street east, for your Boots, Shoes, 
Trunks and Yaliseè,. Men's Alaska Rubbers, 
pertain sizes left 60o. A special line of Misses* 
Rubbers vôc. worth 60c. Maple Hall, 187-189 
King-street east.
'TTIMDaY MEN'S BARGAIN DAY,
JJ Neckwarecut In twa. without exception 
to-morrow will be à scorcher at Dixon's, the live
King-street outflttera. ___________
"jphKLIVKRY 8LEIGR8 FOR SALE AT J. 
XJ Tee,in’a 80 and 64 McQIU-streeL

pn
J Orders E

bd

The A MEMORABLE SALE.Shoe Bargain Day. East Ladles' Dongola Button Boots, self
tij) ... see see ••• ••• ............. •! S W

Ladies’ American Kid Button Boots,
patent tip ............. ...................... 79

Ladies’ French Dongola Button, V 
vamp, scollop straight, patent tip,
pointed opera toe ........................ . 129

Ladies' French Dongola Lace Boots,
scollop tip ............ ...................... 125

Ladies’ Oil Pebble Button, flip soles
Ladles’ German Pelt Slippers ......... 19
Ladies’ Diamond Cross Strap Slippers,

needle toes ......................................  125
Ladies' Dongola One Strap Slippers,

patent tip ..................... . ... ......
DANGER and DISEASES 4urk In 

Shoddy Shoes—wear the best,
Misses’ Pebble Button Sohool Boots,

spring heel or heel ..................... 79
Misses’ German Felt Slippers ......... 19
Girls’ Pebble Button School Boots,

tip, spring heel ...........................
Girls’ German Felt Slippers ....... *.......i
Stick like wax to MoPherton’s 

Shoes.
Gents’ Calf Ball, and Congress, in all

the popular toes .................................
Regular price $2 and $2.50.

Gents’ Velvet Everett Slippers .........
Gents’ American Calf Bals., on New 

York and London toes, tip or plain, 
whole fox, extension soles, channel

Window
The store will be open To-Mor­

row (Saturday) until 10 p.m.
No. 8 Of ?PRICES OF

WHOLESALE NEWSDEALERS. 
F. W. Beebe, 391 Spadlna-avenue. 
George Messer, 707 Yonge-st'reet. 
Mrs. Moriarty, 1426 Queen west.

Oak
i'3

HallAt all times prices here are lower 
than the lowest of special prices— 
Saturday Shoe Bargain Day prices 
are yet many grades lower.

We give you an opportunity of 
purchasing the latest styles ot fall 
and winter boots and shoes at, in 
many instances, lees than the cost 
of manufacture.

Besides the specially reduced 
prices on the Bargain Tables

»

, Clothiers,
? Is Filled With 
$ Samples of 

Men’s

I8IR JOHN THOMPSON W ILL STICK JO 
HIS PARTY.

TO RENT

"C1INE LARGE STORE TO RENT. NORTH- 
JU East corner 4WUcod-Avenue and Yooge- 

Suitable for’dry goods, grocery, furniture 
or drug business. Spieddld location. Apolv 50 
Qerrani-street east.

i 69

The Nestor of Fast Passenger Service.
The New York Central syetem wae the 

Nestor of fast passenger service in the 
United States. Away back in 1878 that 
road was running “flyers.” The "White 
Mail" was put on in 1876, and ran be­
tween New York and Chicago in nearly 
as fast time as ia now made between 
these cities. This train, however, did not 
carry passengers, though there was, 
even at that time, a fast passenger ser­
vice in operation over these roads. The 
train was oalled the “Lightning Ex­
press,” and made the trip from New 
York to Chicago in about 26 hours. The 
“White Mail,”’as it was called, was the 
admiration of the whole country. Four 
snow-white mail cars made up the train 
and the farmers used to stop work when 
it passed. Indeed, there was a rumor to 
the effect that this train only hit ie 
high places. Soon after this the New 
York and; Chicago Limited was put on. 
This was the first all-sleeper train ever 
run, and some doubt as to patronage 
was indulged in by the officials. But this 
question settled itself. The train paid 
from the beginning, and it was soon fol­
lowed by other fast all-sleeper (trains. 
But the other roads have always waited 
on the Central, and we owe the com­
fortable train service throughout the 
country to the enterprise and pluck of 
the New York Central System.—Dixie.

The World has all along held that Sir 
John Thompson would lead the Conserva­
tive party in the next election. He is 
in every way the most competent man 
for the post. He enjoys the confidence 
of his followers at Ottawa in just at pro­
nounced a degree os did Sir John Mac­
donald.
party ha vs been made in that direction. 
He is the one man that can win per hie 
party in the coming struggle. There is 
no one in sight to be compared with him.

Furthermore, Sir John Thompson is 
possessed of a keen sense of honor and 
would never leave his party jitot at the 
moment when a leader’s hand wae 
needed.

What would he gain by leaving now 7 
If he were in Opposition he would be 
equally if not more likely the selection 
of the English Cabinet for judicial pre­
ferment in the Privy Council, did they 
rtsolve on bringing in a colonial jurist.

Sir John Thompson long ago made up 
his mind to throw in his lot with the 
Conservative party, and having done so 
he will not withdraw on the eve of a 
general election. ,

The definite denial of the Ministers at 
Tilsonburg last night will set the stories 
that have been going at rest; and an­
other result will be that Sir John Thomp­
son and his friends will learn how many 
are the people and public men who think 
that no one is better qualified than he 
to adorn the bench oi the highest court 
in appeal in the British realm.

But Sir John Thompson will lead the 
Conservatives to (victory in the next 
election, whenever it comes off.

|
V

$9LOST.

OTOLEN FROM «1 VICTORIA-STREET ON 
O 'he night ot Sth Inst, n cheque made By 
Knaa Rogers & Co., payable to Wlist. * Smith, 
tor $475. All persons are warned not to deni 
with same. Wilkie A Smith.

10 .
Dow to Malt- Belter Servant».

Editor World: I have read the differ­
ent letters on the servant girl question 
in The World, and would like to write 
a few words. Some lady very kindly 
wrote a few hints to girls which they 
should know, and that any girl who has 
lived in good families follows out. What 
girl is it commands the highest wages 
and stops in the place longest 7 The 
one tyho is thoroughly honest in all 
things and respectful .knows how to 
answer, “ Yes, mam," “ No, sir,” and al­
so wear a cap if asked to. There are 
too many of her class wanting high 
wages, out every night and give im­
pertinence and work slovenly done in 
return. Give your girls plenty of good 
substantial food. Remember if they do 
your work well they require something 
to eat. Also let them have an after­
noon and evening once or twice a month 
so they can see their friends at a dis­
tance. When speaking to the girl don’t 
say “ Hand me that coat,” but “ Please 
Mary hand me that coat,” and Mary will 
do twice as much for you and think more 
of you.

5.95lAil the arrangements of the 154

94Overcoats.To-Morrow, Saturday 
Shoe Bargain Day

BUSINESS CARDS.

l«mHE OFFICE" HAIR CUTTING AND 
I shaving parlor, J. Bloomer, proprietor. 

No. 1x2 Victoria-street, two doors south of Queen, 
Toronto, Out.
•TOHN FLETCHER, CONTRACTOR—VALU- 
tl «tor ot building», 80 year»’ experience. 
Estimates furnished. 55 Weileslsy-itreet._____

Goods are not displayed
outside to gather
all the dust of the street
and . \
become second-hand
garments. M
Great Sale 
of Boys’ Suits 
at reduced prices 
now going on.

123nail ................................................ .
Boy»’ Calf Hand-made Lace Boots ... 
Youth»’ Calf Hand-made Lace Boot»

95
75

we will deduct 10 per cent, ofl 
regular sales, bo that whether you 
buy from the tables or not you are 
certain to get a bargain.

You must wear Boots, so wear 
the best, and leave a clown to take 
the rest.

i.
most

§£ XAKVILLE DAIRY—473 YONGE-8TTUEET—• 
V guaranteed pure farmers’ milk supplied, 
retail only. Fred Sole, proprietor. George McPherson m

GENTS’ DEPARTMENT. SHOES EXCLUSIVELY,
180 Yonge*stre^t. ,

EDUCATIONAL. Saturday Rog.
Price». Prices.

Crop sewed lace boots ... % 90 reg.-$l 60 
Crop hand nahel lace

boots..................... . ...... 1
Cordovan lacs boot», double

■ole», 1m. cork soles ........ . 1 00 reg. 2 00
Aetrachan Dongola lace 

boots, St. Louis square 
and Piccadilly toes (Bos­
ton) ........................... .

Cordovan lace boots, exten­
sion soles, razor toes, Yale 
or Chicago wing tips,
Ksmpson A Stevens, New
York.................................... 175 reg. 2 76

Tan Harvard calf lace boots, 
full Scotch welts, razor 
toes .....................

TYARKER'S SHORTHAND SCHOOL U SING 
II West. Send for circular and “Which 

System?" ______ _
i

AMUSEMENTS.
-• 96 reg: 150Della 5 THE POPULAR "PEOPLE’S COURSE.’’MUSICAL.

T> W. NEWTON, TEACHER OF BANJO, 
i , Chiiter end Mandolin, Private lessone 
Thorough instruction, Clubs conducted reason* 
ably. Studio: Nordheimer’e, 15 King-el 
10 a.m. to 5 p.m. Evening leeeene onlj 

win-avenue, off Yonge-etreeL

OAK HALL, 5 
CLOTHIERS, . 

115 to 121 KING E., < 
TORONTO. \

“ Splendid entertainments /within thg 
reach of all every Saturday night.’’A. An G. ’1 60 reg. 2 26treat east, 

y at ra»l- MASSEY MUSIC HALL, TO MORROWTor Ne. 8 Ward.
Editor World : I do not think that 

some of your correspondents are sincere 
in nominating, or*, I ought to say, sug­
gesting certain gentlemen as aldermen 
for 1896, and although I have nothing 
against the gentlemen (whose names 
have been put forward, I still think that 
to a great extent they would not fill 
the position. In suggesting the name 
of Dr. F. W. Cane, I mention one who 
is well versed in civic affairs, and who 
would no doubt bend his energies to­
wards good civic reform. The Doctor

The Excelsior Exe-1».
The Excelsior Life Insurance Compamy 

is this year heading all its previous re­
cords. During the 12 months ending 
Nov. 30, policies for $1,068,000 
written, the amount of insurance in force 
on this date being $2,286,920, a gain of 
■$721,170 during the year. During the 
10 months ending Oct. 81, the receipks 
for premiums and interest were $47,111, 
an increase of 41 pier cent-, <xr $13,756.- 
18, over same period of 1893. The expen­
ses, as compared with the amount of 
new business done, show a decrease of 
18 pier cent. The excess of income over 
expenses shows an increase of 82 per 
cent. The company fcontinues to expe­
rience a phenomenally low death rate, 
the claims for 10 months amounting to 
only $8000. Such a gratifying and pro­
gressive state of affairs is really won­
derful, when the prevailing hard times, 
and the fact that the company is confin­
ing its operations to the Province of On­
tario, are taken into consideration. We 
can only attribute such success to the 
popularity of the company and the liber­
ality and attractiveness of its various 
bonds and polities.

dence, « Ir
A GREAT NIGHT.

“UNCLE SAM’S PEOPLE." by HON. J, 
W. GIDDINGS (Lieut.-Governor of Mlohi.
tank

Reserved seats 2Eo and (60o ; admission 
lOo. Plan at Massey Hall. (

FURNACES.
rnoRONTO "furnace and orkmatory
JL Company, Limited, 6 and 10 Queen-Mreet 

earn. Tel 1007. Headquarter» for all styles of 
heating, «team, hot water and hot air. Repair­
ing nod nvnrhnaling n apeolnlty. Get onr prioea

were M
........ 3 26 reg. 8 00

BOYS’ DEPARTMENT. QRAND OPERA HOUSE.
4 Every Evening, Matinee» Wednesday and

Saturday,
BARDOU’S LATEST EUROPEAN SUCCESS,

Bolton calf hand made lace
boots, size 1 to 6 .........

Cordovan Blucher cut laoe
boot». Ut» 1 to 6 .........

Boston calf hand made laoe 
boot», size 11 to 13 .........

65 reg. 125 

... 1 00 reg. 176 

65 reg. 100

LADIES’ DEPARTMENT.
Kid buttoned boots, patent
__ tip» hi see ... ... •••:
White kid slippers, high

heels (Boston) „.................
Angola kid buttoned boots, 

patent tips, hand made (J.
D. King & Co.) ............... 2 25 reg. 4 00

American kid buttoned boots, 
extension sole», G welts, 
patent tips (H. B. Good­
rich, Boston)

German felt slippers .........
Calf buttoned boots, slip

solos eee eee ••• ......
Calf lace boots, sBp soles 
Angola kid buttoned boots, 

creased Vamps, patent 
tips, razor toes (H. B.
Goodrich, Boston) ....

American kid buttoned 
boots, Scotch welts, razor 
toes, Chicago tring tips 
(Kempson À Stevens, New 
York) ......................

MISSES’ DEPARTMENT.
Oil goat buttoned boots,

spring heels ..................
Angola kid buttoned boots, 

spring heels (H. B. Good­
rich, Boston) ’ ... .100 reg. 2 00

Dongola kid buttoned boots,
spring heels .....................

German felt slippers ... ......

CHILD’S AND INFANTS’ DE­
PARTMENT.

Hand mad. laoe boot», Size
6 to 10 ............................

Dongola buttoned boot»
(Bo.ton), size 6 to 10 ...

Langtry cut American kid 
buttoned (Philadelphia) ... 65 reg. 100

Calf buttoned, hand xewed... 30 reg. 66

SHOE DRESSING DEPART­
MENT.

Tan ihlne, paste and liquid 4 rag. 16 
10 reg. 26
10 reg. 25

“Th. Police Patrol "
One of the mokt successful dramas of 

its class is “The Police Patrol," this 
week’s attraction at the Ajcademy. This 
season this popular play is better pre­
sented than ever before, and On the large 
stage of the Academy the patrol horse» 
have a much better chamce to prance 
around, which makes the two scene» 
where they are introduced very attrac­
tive.

DENTISTRY.

MADAME SANS GENEauction sales.
han had experience in civic government 
such as few of us have had, and has 
written numerous essays on the subject. 
I intend to bring the nafhe of Dr. Cane 
before the meeting on Friday night, as 
I conscientiously believe that the man 
for No. 8 is Dr. Cane.

Monday, Dec. 10—WANG.AS OPENING FOR CAPITAL.
The opening of the Collingwood Meat 

Company’s factory last week is mother 
evidence of the steady growth of the 
Canadian packing industry. -During the 
past few years our trade with Great 
Britain in hog products has been increas­
ing most satisfactorily, Several packing 
houses have been established in various 
sections of the province, and they are 
all doing well. It is said there is an 
almost unlimited market in Europe for 
ham, bacon and other hog products. Can­
ada has already made a reputation for 
itself in these articles, and it would 
seem that a large share of the European 
business would come into onr hands if 
we but chose to cultivate it. Capital­
ists ought to consider the advisability, of 
extending the dead meat industry in 
this city. Toronto is the railway rentre 
of the province, and is better supplied 
with the raw materials for the packing 
house than any other place in Ontario. 
Those who are conversant with the busi­
ness say that Toronto is the vbest centre 
in Ontario for carrying on this industry. 
Aid. Hallam, some months ago, promis­
ed to launch a project for establishing 
a factory ou the Don. He believes in the 
project, and so do hundreds of other 
business men. It only requires some one 
to agitate the project with a 
little enthusiasm to organize a com­
pany and get the industry started. The 
success of the project rests on the as­
sumption that the English and Scottish 
markets will consume all the products 
we Can supply them with, 
unreasonable to conclude that Canada 
can make as big an inroad in ’ he Eng­
lish ham and bacon market as she has 
already made in the cheese business of 
the same country. We are, in fact, 
proceeding on similar lines in regard to 
this later industry. Canadian bacon 
has almost as good a reputation abroad 
as Canadian cheese. If some of -.he idle 
capital that is causing uneasiness to our 
bank managers were put into this busi­
ness it would bring the owners better in­
terest than they are now receiving.

HOTELS.
TT'v A VIS VILLI HOTEL, WALTER H. MÎlÿâ, 
I 9 proprietor, DeviivIliA North Toro.to. Ont.

Every accommodation for driving partie*,
cycliste and summer boarder*. _________

—TT) CS8LLL HOÜbK, OKILLIA—-RATES $1 TO 
Iv $1.50 per day; flrst-olaa» accommodation 

for traveler» and touriste. F W. Finn. Prop. _
Cor. Winchester 
â Perils ment-stt 

Every accommodation for famfoiee visiting the 
city, being healthy and commanding a magnifi­
cent view of the dty. Terme moderate.

JOHN AYRE, Proprietor.

DICKSO N & t ° ro ’saa-j
Nightly thU week. Matinees Tuesday. Thurs­

day end Saturday.
FIRST PRESENTATION HERB OF 

Ttie TroJl.y «y.texn,
\ It’».good thing—pueh It along.

Next week — Den Thompson’» THE TWO 
SISTERS.

...i 1 25 reg. 2 SO 

86 reg. 126 TOWNSENDTELEPHONE
M73

CIVIC REFORM.
“The Two Sisters."

Denman Thompson’» beautiful play, 
“ The Two Sisters,” which will be pre­
sented at the Toronto Opera, House next 
week, to said to be as much superior 
to his other great Success, “ Thei Old 
Homestead,” as was Booth to a cheap 
theatre tragedian. There is no reason 
in the world .why “ The Two, Sisters ” 
should not more than duplicate the 
phenomenal run of “ The Old Home­
stead.” The great point of superiority 
to that it tells a beautiful and Interest­
ing story, while in “ The Old Home­
stead ” there to only an excuse for one. 
True, every opportunity to show odd and 
unusual phases of city life, which really 
have no connection with the main story 
are taken advantage of, but the wo 
hap been done in such a Clever 
as to blend in with the main picture, 
leaving no ,eigns of disfigurement. “ The 
Two Sisters ” to a play which elevates 
the stage and the audience. It does not 
pall upon one, but can be seen with, as 
much pleasure a second or third time 
as the first, and no one! who enjoys see­
ing a thoroughly artistic performance, 
one wliich carriee with it a moral of 
great weight, will miss seeing this in­
teresting play, 
now in progress.

Where Floweri Blot* 1. Hie Winter.
We learn that the winter excursion# 

from Canada to the West Indies, British 
Guiana and Cuba bv the Jntancoloninl 
Railway and P. & B.8S. jines wi.ll be con­
tinued during the winter months. These 
cheap trips ere delightful, and the 
pense is «mall, only averaging about $8 
per day, with acceptionaliy fine accom­
modation for posepmgers, the steamers 
having been specially built for tropical 
servfee. Descriptive folders, tickets, «ail­
ing» and full information may be obtain­
ed on application to N. .Weatheretonl 
W.F. & P. Agt., I.C.B., 98 York-etreet, 
Toronto.

M
LAKE VIEW HOTEL, ......... 160 reg. 2 75

16 reg. 20 Motltie.
K very DayACADEMY

WEEK DECEMBER 8.
Trie Polio. Patrol. 

Evening 15» to 60c. Matinee, best msU Ho, 
taller/ lie. Coming-“A CIRCUS GIRL,"the 
latest eut. x 1W46

5(1 70 reg. 1 25 
65 reg. 126 CONTINUATION OF SALE OF

ed ex*Arrested the Manager.
Woodstock, Dec. 6.—Manager Percy 

Hill of the Vienna Ladies’ Court Orches­
tra was arrested on a charge of the 
leader of the orchestra that he had 
stolen hie trunk. The orchestra de­
manded their back pay and have broken 
up. Mr. Hill was acquitted. Ho waa 
managing the troop on behalf of Harry 
McVittie, who was behind the specula­
tion. _______________________

The Medicine for Liver and Kidney Com­
plaint. - Mr. Victor Auger, Ottawa, writes: 
« I take great pleasure In recommending to 
the general public Parmelee’s Pills, as a 
cure for Liver and Kidney Complaint. I 
have doctored for the last three years with 
leading physicians, and have taken many 
medicines which were-Recommended to me 
without relief, but after taking eight of 
Parmelee’s Pills I was quite relieved, and 
now I feel as free from the disease as be­
fore I was troubled.’*

rniomi in mmio miiTonf
VETERINARY.

.. .« “*** 
rxNTAMO VETERINARY COLLEGE, TEM- 
U perence-itreet. Toronto, Oensda iemlo. 
1804-96 begin. October 17th.

... 2 00 reg. 4 00 ALSO TWO VERY FINE «MUM, non mm, oh. iWILTON CARPETS Gjjtnd Athletic Entertainment
JIM HALL and BILLY SLAVIN... 2 50 reg. 4,00

marriage licenses.

Jarvie-etreev.

will soar 6 rounds. Seats reserved. 
Prices 25c, BOo and •!.In order that everything will be sold we will 

commence the salerk. California and Mexico, 
the Wabash Railroad Company 

offers the advantage of a daily tourist 
|Car to Los Angela! and San Francisco 
leaving Dearborn Station, Chicago, at 
10.50 a. m. on arrival of the morning 
trains from the East This car will go 
by the only true Southern route, avoid­
ing mountain ranges and snow blockades. 
Ask your nearest ticket agent for maps 
time tables and other information of 
this great Southern route. J. A. Richard­
son, Canadian Passenger Agent, north­
east corner King and Yonge-streels, To­
ronto.

70 reg. 126
THK IF 11 I *. Ill 1.10 P.Mmanner now

HlMLWEBn
HRISTMAC

CAKES •U

L./-------- -► ART, ________ _
t w?~u~füksîëhTTÜitl "or~MÔfiâ 

fj . Bougereeu. Born .Its lo OU, Bsstd, e«e. 
biuuio, SI Kiug-MTMt aul

NO RESERVE. TERMS CASH.
j80 reg. 126 

13 reg. 18 DICKSON &TOWNSEND
ACAuctioneers.

MEDICAL.
♦ * TXOWN TOWN OFFICKti” OF DBti.

I / Naitress and Hen wood. 14, 16, 16 Janes* 
Buimrng, King snd Yongc._______ __________

The
ESTATE NOTICES. Largest

Catering
Bstabllsh-

40 reg. 65 

75 reg. 100The sale of seats to £TXBCUTORS' Notice to Creditor.
Pursuant to section 36 of chapter 110 of 

the Reviied Statute» of Ontario, notice l« 
hereby given that all creditors end others 
having claims against .the estate of JQHN 
MARTIN, late of the City of Toronto, in 
the County of York, laborer, deceased, who 
died on or about the 20th day of September, 
A.D. 1894, are required to send by letter, 
prepaid, to Messrs. Jackes & Jackee, No. 
18 Court-street, Toronto, Solicitor» for 
Patrick Martin and Peter Gartland, exe­
cutors of the last will, and administrât 
of the estate, reel* and personal, of the said 
John Martin, on or before the 15th day 
of December, A.D. 1894, their names and 
addresses with full n.rtloulars of

The Effort Was Faille.
Unless the Minister of Justice inter­

feres, Truskey, who has been convicted of 
murdering Constable Lindsay, will be 
hanged on Dec. 14. Yesterday Justice 
Robertson refused to amend the reserved 

the ground raised Tay( W. R. Rid-

Of finest quality, covered 
with almond Icing and 
handsomely decorated, 
shipped by express to 
all parts otthe Dominioa 
Five pounds and up­
wards, pries 40c. per 
pound

HARRY WEBB
TORONTO

BILLIARDS.
“."’'large'stock"or néw and' sËcoüb

hand Billiard and Pool Tables ot variou. 
and designs, low price, and easy terms. A 

great Variety of tmaulifuUy spliced and inlaid 
CUM suitable for prize, or presents. Fin. billiard 
doth» of th. best English end French manufeo- 
ture. Ivory balls, cue tips, ehalk, green end 
white pocket nets. Hyatt patent pool balls 
eirinwl and numbered in wild colors, chemical 
Ivory billiard and pool bails, solid colors, guar- 
antesd not to shrink, crack or oreak. Bowling 
alley» built to order, ten-pin ball, and pins, 
awing cushion», foot chalks, elc.,«tc.SMd for 
catalog to Samuel May £ Co., 68 King-street 
west, Toronto.________________

ed
In“Facie Sam's People."

It to .aid that the lecture which the 
Hon. J. Wright Gidding, Lieutenant- 
Governor of the State of Michigan, will 
deliver in the Massey Music Hajl on 
Saturday night is a powerful, instruc­
tive, eloquent treatise on the conditio 
and needs of the hour. It to convincing 
in' its logic, captivating in its eloquence 
and entertaining in its humor. The ad­
mission has been placed at 10 cents.

Bare and easily Furnltnr».
The salesrooms of Messrs. Dickson & 

Townsend presented a fine appearance 
yesterday, the attraction being the sale 
of beautiful furniture, which had been on 
view the day before. .The 
crowded and some excellent bargains were 
secured. Mr. Dickson wishes to state that 
every artiele will be sold to-day, the 
sale commencing at U and 2.80 p.m., as 
they require all their space for the sale 
of Turkish and Persian rugs next week.

s

case on 
dell, Q.C.It is not Gilt edge ..........

Sofals ... ., . .room wasnsSix Oil». — The most concluiive Iteiti- 
mony, repeatedly laid before the public In 
the column» of the dally pre»», prove, that 
Dr. Thomas’ Eclectrio Oil — an ab.olutely 
pure combination of six of the finest re­
medial oil. in existence — remedial rheu­
matic pain, eradicate, affection, of 
throat and lung., and oure. pile», wound., 

lamene.a, tumor., burn, and Injurie.

SPORTING DEPARTMENT.
Spiked running shoes, 6 oz.

(London,
iè .... X 26 reg. 2 60(London, Eng.)

Football boot.
Eng.) ................................. 1 SO reg. 2 60

Cricket boot. (London, Eng.) 1 60 reg. 3 00 
We have no he.itatloa In laying that Dr. Bicycle boot» (London, Eng.) 1 60 reg. 2 60 

J. D. Kellogg’. Dy.entery Cordlel i. with­
out doubt the be»t medicine ever Introduc­
ed for dy.entery, diarrhea, cholere, and all 
rummer complaint., »ea .lekne.i, etc. It 
promptly give, relief, and never fall, to 
effect a po.ltive cure. Mother, .hould never 
be without a bottle when their children are 
teething.

-■"J.
- easAx,»*»-with full particulars of -----

claims, and of the securities, if any, held 
by them; and after the said date the said 
executors crlll proceed to distribute 
assets of the said John Mhrtln among the 
parties entitled thereto, having regard only 
to the claims of which notice shall have 
been given as above required.

Dated this 21st day of November, 1894.
JACKES & JACKES,
Solicitors for the Executors.

the theirColl- ge of Music.
A recital was given last evening in 

the Toronto College of Music by the 
pupils of the institution, assisted by 
Mrs.
Ruth

FINANCIAL._________ _

aoimltora, eto.. 76 Klng-«tr«ut ea»t, Toronto. «d 
«vtk HAVE SEVERAL THOUSAND DOL- 
W 1er» to lend for client on chattel mort­

gagee. security mu.t be ample and partie» un­
exceptionable. Heighlngton A Reade, Barrie- 
ter». 7» Yonge-stract,___________________________
V idqe amount of private funds to 

losn at 6to P“ <”=*• Apply Maolaran. 
Macdonald, Merritt A Bhepley, fc-60 loronto-
etreet, Toronto.___________ ____________
tTVoney to LOAN ON MORTGAGES, 
M. endowment»,!!!» poltaie. end other «souri. 

um James O. McGee, Financial Agent and 
Policy Broker. 6 Toronto-etreet.

of hor.es and cattle. tiit

Dreschler Adamson and Herr
......— Among those taking part were
the Misses Turner, Hereon, McLaughlin, 
Landell, Louise McKay and Bastedo, Mrs. 
McCann, and the Messrs. W. E. Johnson, 
F. H. Burt and Master Albert Jordan. 
The audience was a large one, and 
everyone went away well pleased with 
the evidences of improvement shown by 
those taking part iu the program.

GUINANE BROS.,The World at Hamilton.
The Toronto World, now recognized 

the business man’s paper, is delivered At 
any address in Hamilton before 8 o’clock 
every morning. An office has been opened 
at No. 6 Arcade, Jsmea-etrcet, where 
subscriptions are received and complaints 
attended to. The dally and Sunday edi­
tions of the World may be had at any 
of the hotels or other news stands in 
that city. Subscriptions 26 cents a 
month to the daily, and 45 et», a month 
daily and Sunday. d

» gratified at the way Toronto’s good citi­
zens have caught on to the advantages of 
■nr method of distributing goods Our 
■bjeot in first organizing’ into a company 

and our excuse for present exiitenos is to 
supply goods et wholesale prices direct to 
.he consumer, thus doing away with the 
intermediate retailer’» profits.

We could profitably add one hundred 
more families to the list of our city »u«- 
temara to enable ua to piece the increasing 
supplie» of fresh butter, egg», poultry and 
Aher^farm produce sent us for sale by our 
eustomere in tho country, We sell gro- 
ierie» and produce in any quantities and 
deliver free to all parts of the oity,

A trial order solicited. Call or tele­
phone ne.

as
The Monster Shoe House,

214 Yonge*Street.
5566 iA IN the Matter of John Ringer of 
1 the City of Toronto, In the Coun­
ty of York, Grocer, Insolvent.YOU ARE 

LOOKING 
FOR THE

THE COUNCIL SHOULD MAKE A MOVE.
vySome enterprising alderman should in­

vestigate the conditions of Mr. W. J. 
Gage’s offer in connection with the es­
tablishment of a consumptive sanitarium. 
We understand he is willing to con­
tribute a large sum provided the city 
will donate a free site.

Tho Insolvent has made an assignment to 
me for the benefit of creditors, under R. 8. 
O., 1887, chapter 124. A meeting of credi­
tors will be held at the office of Henry 
Barber A Co., No. 18 Wellington-street east, 
Toronto, on Monday, the 10th day of 
cember, 1894, at the hour of 3 o’clock iu 
the afternoon, for the appointment of in­
spectors and .the giving of directions, with 
reference to the disposal of the estatej All 
persons claiming to rank upon the estate 
of the insolvent must file their claims with 
the undersigned on or before the 10th day 
of January, 1895, after which date I will 
proceed to distribute the estate, having re­
gard to those claims only of which I shall 
then have had notice.

Tho Christmas Pantomime.
Beginning next Monday, seats can be 

reserved for the great pantomimic pro- 
duption by James St. 'Adams and his 
troupe oif English puntomimists, at the 
Apademy, Christmas week.

ed LATEST
NOVELTIES

Oil Stones,
tor pocket knife use;

Pipe Cleaners, 
Razor Strops, 
Letter Scales,
Car Ticket Cases, 
Coat Hangers, 
Parcel Carriers, 
Traveling Cups, 
Smokers’ Sets, etc.

De-Local Jotting*.
Tho Council of the Board of Trade will 

meet this afternoon.
On a charge of stealing 10 pair, of .ock. 

from R. Bonnor, John Spofford wa. ar­
rested last evening by P. C. Curry.

James Moore, a veterinary student, 
boarding at 27 Mutual-street, wa. arrested 
lait nlgnt by P. C. lUmbach in answer to a 
despatch from Mount Fore.t, where he is 
wanted on a charge of .educing Elizabeth 
Birr.

Ollmor & Casey, painter, and decorator., 
obtained Judgment in the County Court 
vôstcrday against Mrs. Rose McPhail, 206 
Spudhia-uvenue, for $192, the full amount 
of a bill they had against the lady: for work 
done by them on her residence. >- i

Besides the suspenders advertised in 
this issue, Dixon’s, King-street, show 
elegant goods at 26c, 60e, 75c and a 
dollar.

N. Murphy, Q.C., has removed nis offices 
to York Chambers, corner of Toronto 
and Court-streets. Room 14.

Fcm-aveuue Presbyterian Church will 
hold) a grand concert and bazaar at Ma­
sonic Hall, Queen-street west, to-night.

“St. Pjit/ick, the Patron Saint of Ire­
land," will bo the subject of an iddress 
before the Irish Protestant Benevolent 
Society in the library of the Ï.M.C.A. 
toÿ/ight.
/Michael Dean and James . Longford 

were convicted yesterday of 
goods from the warehouse of U. H. Green, 
Front-street west. Dean was given six 
months in the Central, Longford going to 
jail foi 60 days.

Surrogate proceedings took place yes­
terday in these estates : George Fos­
ter, East IGwillimbury, $6590 ; John T. 
Harringtbn, who died in Brasil, $300 ; 
Robert Croft, Markham, $2440; F. W. 
Parker, Rochester, $826 ; Charles C. 
Hambly, King Township, $8215.

There woe a large attendance iat tthe 
meeting of the Men’s League lof the 
Sacred Heart in St. Michael’s Cathedral 
last evening. It will be continued this 
evening at 7.80, when Rev. F. Ryan will 
again address the members. On Sunday 
morning at 9 o’clock they will receive 
Holy Communion in the Cathedral.

Attention is called to the 
ment ot that old-established jewelry 
house, E. M. Morphy & Son, 141 Yonge- 
street. Morphy's has been noted for wears 
as the You ge-street headquarters lor 
Xmas presents in the jewelry and silver­
ware line. This year they have some 
extra fine goods at lower prices than 
ever. 1 v [ <

LEGAL cards.
This matter 

has been hanging in an indefinite shape 
It is time the

King-street west, Toronto; money to loam W. T.
Allan. J. Baird.__________ __ ______________________
“i RNOLD A IRWIN. BARRISTERS, NÜTAR- 
A les. etc. Office, Freehold Building corner 

Adelaide and Vietorla-streets, Toronto, Ontario. 
Trust funds to loan at tiro pe 
William N. Irwin. Orville M.

a POWELL BARRISTER, BO- 
19, York Cttain osrs, 9

IN TOYS, 
GAMES 
AND BQOKS

for several months, 
council took action one way or another. 
The project is a most commendable one. 
Toronto should not let the opportunity 
slip through its fingers. If Mr. Gege 
is in earnest in the matter and the City

PRINCESS LOUIS Et 
The wine used for the Princess Louise’s 

Argyle and Sutherland Highlanders was 
Deutc & Geldermanu’e Gold Lack Sec 
Champagne.

----  THE —

GiGE WHOLESALE S1PPL! CO.FOR BOYS 
AND GIRLS.

126 King-street East.
G. VY. HAMBLY, Manager.

• Telephone 1126.
HENRY BARBER, 

Toronto, Deo. 6^*189A
Couucil grants the necessary site the 
success of the project will be assured. 
Although the Ipeople of Toronto are 
not noted for their liberality we ima­
gine so deserving an object as the one 
in question would not fail in attracting 
Hiiificient support to ensure its com­
pletion.

The New York Tribune of a recent date 
tells k>r an institution to be established 
iu Denver for the benefit of those suffer-' 
iug from consumption, or those threat­
ened with the disease. Thei new home 
will consist of three buildings, separat­
ed from each other, but connected by a 
covered piazza. Their Iqptire frontage 
will (be 237 feet, with a depth of 186 
licet. Each building will be two stories

Municipal Lore
A1 very useful volume has just been Is­

sued by the Mayor and council. It is en­
titled, “Statutes specially relating to 
the city <yf Toronto.” It has been 
piled by order ot the special committee 
appointed to consolidate the city by­
laws. The statutes are for the most part 
those exclusively relating to the cityor 
to private corporations which have spe­
cial rights or privileges within the city.- - 
The sections are arranged under appro­
priate headings. The volume will be very 

useful to students of the duties of offi­
cials, boundaries of wards, debts and de­
bentures, the Don and Esplanade im­
provements, gas and electric companies, 
railways, parks and gardens, and the 
incorporation of former villages. The 
book is a credjt to the workmanship of 
Rowsell & Hutchinson, the publishers.

Trustee.r cent, per ana 
Arnold GO TO

P. C. ALLAN’STT'BANK
Jj licltor, etc., room ... - 
Toronto-street. Money to loan. 

^lOOK, MACDONALD A
Medical Men Endorse

THE CALEDONIA 
Z' SALINE WATER

As the best sold in 
Canada to-day. Of 
grocers, hotels and

J.J. MCLAUGHLIN,
153 Sherbourne-St.

IF YOU WANT TO FIND THEM13AR-

35 KING-ST. WEST.street east, Toronto. W. Cook, B.A.; J. A. M*o- 
donald. A, H. Briggs, M.A., LL,B.________________

ElElStiElSË-
Kappeie, James Bmknell, C. W. Kerr.

FOR /
XMAS
GIFTS

few random «electionsare a
from ear list of modérat«-prioed 
silver novelties for gents’ usa 

In fine Jewelry, Watches and 
Diamonds onr styles and values 
are marvels of trade.

■ i /- Ne Racing nt Monmouth.
New York, Dec. 6.—There have been 

from time to time rumors that the rac­
ing at Monmouth Park would bo resumed 
next year under the management of, the 
heirs of David P. Withers, the former 
owner of the race track. Judge A. L. 
Mouson, executor of the Withers estate, 
was asked if the rumor was true,' and 
said that it was not, so far as the heirs 

concerned. He said that the es­
tate was the principal holder , of tho 
bonds of the bankrupt Monmouth Park 
Racing Association, and that the track 
and grounds would be^gtid under, fore­
closure some time during the spring. It 

manifestly impossible, Judge Mon- 
son said, for any association to be form­
ed to give large purses for racing, and 
there was no reason why inch 
stakes should not be run Of! < 
which were arranged yesterda 
off at the spring meeting of the Brooklyn 
Jockey Club. It was possible, too, that 
the English system of betting might be 
carried on under the law. But that was 
a matter to be decided in the future by 
whoever bought the track.

Boll Your Drinking Water.
The City Engineer has announced that 

as divers are working in the 6ft. 
doit, south, of the ehore ’Crib, which will 
agitate the water while such work is in 
progress, it is advisable lor all citizens 
to boil their drinking water for the next 
8 or 10 days, when it is expected the 
work will be finished.__________ _

“Music in the Church” by Archdeacon 
Farrar will appear in the next Toronto 
Sunday. World.

iX
-

DR. LAVIO LETTE’S
SYRUP of TURPENTINE

t
Tii- re'. nothing prettier then 
the fancy boxes of Cremes 
we’ve Just Imported. All prices. - ;

Proof Positive.Always Cures.
wereRead It. Ryrie Bros. R. BARRON,fin height, and the whole will have a ca­

pacity for 72 patients in separate rooms. 
One building will be exclusively for the 
occupancy of men, while another will be 
devoted wholly to women, and the third, 
or middle one, for mother and son, hus­
band and wife, brother and sister, as the 
pose may be. The buildings will contain 
a music room, library, dining-room and 
kitchen, and Will be constructed in the 
most attractive and home-like manner. 
Only the most approved methods in heat­
ing, lighting and ventilating the rooms 
will be adopted.

This now home will furnish all the com­
forts of a home, and at the price of only 

This includes

Mr. W. B. Beaten, No. 205 Bolton-ave-

V,lit avail. One 60o bottle of Dr. Lavlo- 
istte’s Syrup of Turpentine effected 
plote anil permanent cure.
1 Robert Durs ton. No. 42 Austin-
„T«e, Toronto, .ays : I have used Dr. 
IsBttette’. Syrup of Turpentine In my 

lor coughs, cold, and bronchitis, 
en^f snu.t certainly .ay that It has proved 
fuel! to be the most effective remedy I 
lave ever u.ed, being plea.ant to take, and 
doing It. work speedily and well. 1* af­
ford. me great pleasure to .peak of it a. 
I have found 1$.

A beautiful paper by Archdeacon Far­
rar on “Music in the Church” will ap­
pear in the next number of The Toron­
to Sunday World.

stealing Groceries.
?

JEWELERS,

Cor. Yonge and Adelaide-ste.
726-728 Yonge-St

(Cor. of Czar.)mXwaa
xXr; :Unlike the Dutch Process

No Alkalies
fewiUs Ü8Mrs.' ;sweop- 

ae the two 
y to be run

Do not delay mail orders 
until the rush of Xmas week.

— OR — GAZE’S EUROPEAN, 
CONTINENTAL AND 

ORIENTAL TOURS.
Other Chemicals J

are used in the 
preparation of

^tiy mo use’oMhoWilkinson Truss
ROSSIN HOUSE BLOCK.

B. LINDMAN.

W. BAKER & CO.’S Full information at

Toronto Agency, Next General Pottofflce
TELEPHONE 9010.

ACir FOR IT from your Druggist cr Gro- 
eor who can procure It from any wholesale 
bouse or direct from the proprietor. 246 -reakfastCocoa TEL. 1686.

SUSPENDERS it:,
$5 a week for each person, 
board, lodging and medical attendance. 
Connected with the festablishment will 
l>e a large ranch, situated about nine 
miles from the city, and upon this those 
who wish may work to earn money with 
which to meet the necessary expenses of

i --------- „ their treatment. The total cost of the
Be sure and read “Music initheI buildings, thoroughly equipped, will be 

- .............. 1*75,000, each building wrtTng *16,000.

con-J.gustavetavioletle.Ul.D. m illfFtl which ie absolutely 
M ! p tpi ptire and eoluble•
RW t L fîfTi It has tkore than three times 
Pfl fijfci HB the strength of Cocos mixed 
"HL. rfl| wifti Starch, Arrowroot or 

Sugar, and is far more eco­
nomical, oosting lees than one cent a cup. 
It is delicious, nourishing, and easily
DIGESTED. ________________

:PARKDALE
UNDERTAKING

ESTABLISHMENT
In Satin, plain end elaborately embroidered In 
choice colorings for Xmas presentation. Priées 
from $1 to $2.50 pair.

announce- ■ ■VI-232 ad 234 St.Paul-St 
MONTREAL.

/»■ i
Direct from the chum to your table. We 
are making about 300 pound, dally, put 
up in pound print., crock. Snd tub», and 
salted to suit taste. 
UB.’VWI.NGT’ON 

468)4 YONGE-STBEET.

DIXON’S, 1 sects (Jueon-etrowt.
1 Strictly first-class at lowest price* 

* Rhone 6211.65 and 67 KING-ST. WEST 
Mail order* personally attended to.

Sold by Grocers everywhere. W. H. STONE.TeL 8910. tW, BAKEB A CO., Dorchester, Kim1
.
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